

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

## **Honor Bank Announces the Promotion of Spencer Repp to Officer of the Bank**

**Honor, January 11, 2022** – Honor Bank is proud to announce the promotion of Credit Department Manager, Spencer Repp, to an Officer of the Bank. Spencer Repp started with Honor Bank as a Credit Analyst in 2014 and was promoted to Credit Department Manager in 2020. He was instrumental in managing the Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) process for hundreds of business loans throughout the COVID-19 pandemic.

Honor Bank Senior Vice President and Senior Credit Officer, Pamm Laing, shared "as a vital member of our team, Spencer has taken the initiative over the years to become an expert on our loan policies, as well as our credit culture and practices. He has been instrumental in maintaining strong credit practices within our credit presentations. Congratulations and many thanks!"

## **About Honor Bank**

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit <a href="maybonorbank.com">myhonorbank.com</a>, or follow Honor Bank on <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>, and <a href="Twitter">Twitter</a>. Member FDIC.